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George Hellwig Memorial Park - 14420 Bristow Road - Manassas, Virginia 20112-3932 - (703)792-7060 - TDD#791-4068 
https://www.pwcva.gov/department/parks-recreation-tourism 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Number 

3279 

3280 

3281 

3282 

3283 

3284 

3285 

3286 

3291 

3294 

 

Service 
Area 

Rollins Ford 

Western Dale 
City 

Manassas 

Western 

Independent 
Hill 

Southeast 

Woodbridge 

Eastern Dale 
City 

Stadium/ 
Lake Ridge 

Nokesville 

 

Park Sites 

Braemar 

Leitch, SB-DCRC, Vepco 

Ben Lomond, Fairmont, 
Linden, Mayhew, Orchard 

Bridge 

Catharpin, Long 

Hellwig, Howison, 
Independent Hill (Landfill), 

Wall 

Ali Krieger, Fuller Heights 

Hylbrook, Veterans 

Cloverdale, Neabsco 
Eagles, Turley 

American Legion, Chinn, 
Pfitzner Stadium 

Nokesville, Valley View 

 

School Sites 

Bennett, Bristow Run, Cedar Point, Ellis, Glenkirk, Mullen, Piney Branch, 
Signal Hill, Victory, T. Clay Wood, and Yung ES; Gainesville and 

Marsteller MS; Pennington TS; Gainesville, Patriot and Unity Reed HS 
Enterprise, Henderson,Kerrydale, King, McAuliffe, Minnieville, Penn, Rosa 

Parks and Wilson ES; Beville, Hampton, and Saunders MS; Hylton HS 

Loch Lomond, Sinclair, Sudley, West Gate and Yorkshire ES; Parkside 
and Unity Braxton MS; Osbourn Park HS 

Alvey, Buckland Mills, Gravely, Haymarket, Mountain View, PACE West 
(Gainesville), PACE WEST (QBE), Tyler; Bull Run and Reagan MS; 

Battlefield HS 
Ashland, Coles, Marshall, McAuliffe, Pattie ES; Benton MS; Colgan and 

Forest Park HS 

Covington-Harper, Dumfries, River Oaks, Swans Creek and Triangle ES; 
Graham Park, Potomac, Potomac Shores MS; Potomac HS 

Belmont, Featherstone, Kilby, Marumsco Hills, Occoquan, Potomac View 
and Vaughn ES; Fred Lynn, Rippon and Woodbridge MS; Porter TS 

Bel Air, Dale City, Fitzgerald, Leesylvania, Montclair and Neabsco ES; 
Freedom and Gar-Field HS 

Antietam, Jenkins, Lake Ridge, Old Bridge, Springwoods, Westridge ES; 
Lake Ridge MS; Woodbridge HS 

The Nokesville School; Brentsville HS 

 

https://www.pwcva.gov/department/parks-recreation-tourism

