Number	Service Area	Park Sites	School Sites
3279	Rollins Ford	Braemar	Bennett, Bristow Run, Cedar Point, Ellis, Glenkirk, Mullen, Piney Branch, Signal Hill, Victory, T. Clay Wood, and Yung ES; Gainesville and Marsteller MS; Pennington TS; Gainesville, Patriot and Unity Reed HS
3280	Western Dale City	Leitch, SB-DCRC, Vepco	Enterprise, Henderson, Kerrydale, King, McAuliffe, Minnieville, Penn, Rosa Parks and Wilson ES; Beville, Hampton, and Saunders MS; Hylton HS
3281	Manassas	Ben Lomond, Fairmont, Linden, Mayhew, Orchard Bridge	Loch Lomond, Sinclair, Sudley, West Gate and Yorkshire ES; Parkside and Unity Braxton MS; Osbourn Park HS
3282	Western	Catharpin, Long	Alvey, Buckland Mills, Gravely, Haymarket, Mountain View, PACE West (Gainesville), PACE WEST (QBE), Tyler; Bull Run and Reagan MS; Battlefield HS
3283	Independent Hill	Hellwig, Howison, Independent Hill (Landfill), Wall	Ashland, Coles, Marshall, McAuliffe, Pattie ES; Benton MS; Colgan and Forest Park HS
3284	Southeast	Ali Krieger, Fuller Heights	Covington-Harper, Dumfries, River Oaks, Swans Creek and Triangle ES; Graham Park, Potomac, Potomac Shores MS; Potomac HS
3285	Woodbridge	Hylbrook, Veterans	Belmont, Featherstone, Kilby, Marumsco Hills, Occoquan, Potomac View and Vaughn ES; Fred Lynn, Rippon and Woodbridge MS; Porter TS
3286	Eastern Dale City	Cloverdale, Neabsco Eagles, Turley	Bel Air, Dale City, Fitzgerald, Leesylvania, Montclair and Neabsco ES; Freedom and Gar-Field HS
3291	Stadium/ Lake Ridge	American Legion, Chinn, Pfitzner Stadium	Antietam, Jenkins, Lake Ridge, Old Bridge, Springwoods, Westridge ES; Lake Ridge MS; Woodbridge HS
3294	Nokesville	Nokesville, Valley View	The Nokesville School; Brentsville HS

## **PWC Parks and Recreation Administration Complex**